

**OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
FEDERAL EMERGENCY RELIEF PROJECT DAMAGE STATEMENT (COUNTY SYSTEM)**

DDIR REPORT #: 0812-55-01 FHWA DISASTER #: OK2025-01
 ROUTE NUMBER: 20W DIVISION: _____ COUNTY: Oklahoma
 FEDERAL PROJECT #: _____ STATE JOB/PIECE #: Oklahoma County WO # 24031
 LOCATION: NE 36th St .29 miles east of Anderson Rd LAT/LONG: 35 30 27.40, -97 18 46.79
 TYPE OF REPAIR: Sinkhole - temporary patch, then removed and replaced cross-drain culvert, rebuilt road base and laid new asphalt.
 RIVER CROSSING NAME: N/A NBI #: _____

STATEMENT OF EXPENSES

EMPLOYEE	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT COST	COST
JAROD A BROWN	21	Hours	\$ 26.24	\$ 550.94
CAINAN J MILLER	14	Hours	\$ 20.68	\$ 289.58
TIMOTHY W BIERI	14	Hours	\$ 23.10	\$ 323.45
GARRET W MOORE	7	Hours	\$ 24.10	\$ 168.67
KEYNAN D DIGGS	10	Hours	\$ 19.33	\$ 193.27
KEYNAN D DIGGS	5	Hours	\$ 19.76	\$ 98.80
RONNIE A WATKINS	13	Hours	\$ 20.48	\$ 266.26
CHARLES B HINKSTON	25	Hours	\$ 28.59	\$ 714.76
GREGG A ROBERTS	32.5	Hours	\$ 26.72	\$ 868.46
JONATHAN ROGERS	11	Hours	\$ 20.39	\$ 224.26
JEFFREY DAY	13	Hours	\$ 20.40	\$ 265.22
MARK MAYFIELD	6	Hours	\$ 25.23	\$ 151.40
RONALD L BENFORD	10.5	Hours	\$ 23.25	\$ 244.07
KEVIN E JOHNSON	14	Hours	\$ 19.40	\$ 271.62
EDWARD HAYES	13	Hours	\$ 19.41	\$ 252.35
			LABOR COST:	\$ 4,883.12
District 1 Labor Overhead	35%	Percentage	\$ 4,883.12	\$ 1,709.09

SUB-TOTAL LABOR COST: \$ 6,592.21

EQUIPMENT	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT COST	COST
John Deere Skid Steer Loader	8	Hours	\$ 78.88	\$ 631.04
Broce Broom	2	Hours	\$ 95.85	\$ 191.70
John Deere Excavator	14	Hours	\$ 253.26	\$ 3,545.64
Ford F350 Flatbed Truck	3	Hours	\$ 47.12	\$ 141.36
Ford f350 4x4	1	Hours	\$ 16.68	\$ 16.68
John Deere Front-end Loader	6	Hours	\$ 76.62	\$ 459.72
John Deere 85G Excavator	8	Hours	\$ 18.97	\$ 151.76
Dump Truck w/ 15' Dump Body	43	Hours	\$ 94.94	\$ 4,082.42
Volvo Smooth Drum Roller	1	Hours	\$ 64.05	\$ 64.05
Caterpillar Asphalt Paver	6	Hours	\$ 225.42	\$ 1,352.52

SUB-TOTAL EQUIPMENT COST: \$ 10,636.89

TYPE OF MATERIAL	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT COST	COST
Pothole Patch, Bag, Cold Patch	77	Bag	10.51	\$ 809.27
1 1/2" Crushed Concrete	105	Tons	18.45	\$ 1,937.25
Dirt, Fill Dirt	100	Tons	3.00	\$ 300.00
Fill Sand, Screened	45	Tons	6.50	\$ 292.50
3" Crushed Concrete	30	Tons	9.23	\$ 276.90
1 1/2" Crusher Run	65	Tons	32.80	\$ 2,132.00
All-thread rod	2	Each	43.22	\$ 86.44
36"x50' Culvert Pipe	2	Each	2,020.00	\$ 4,040.00
Type C Asphalt	12.18	Tons	61.00	\$ 742.98
Type S3 Asphalt	21.22	Tons	63.00	\$ 1,336.86

SUB-TOTAL MATERIAL COST: \$ 11,954.20

GRAND TOTAL: \$ 29,183.30

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Oklahoma COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

DAMAGE REPAIR COMPLETION

DATE: 6/2/2025

CHAIRMAN

ATTEST:

MEMBER

COUNTY CLERK

MEMBER

PROVIDE SIGNED ORIGINAL TO

FIELD DIVISION COUNTY BRIDGE ENGINEER ODOT LOCAL GOVERNMENT DIVISION

FORM ER - 02 - AUGUST - 2008